

CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083

Corporate Office: INOXGFL Towers, Plot No. 17, Tel: +91-120-6149600 | contact@inoxwind.com Sector-16A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India. Fax: +91-120-6149610 | www.inoxwind.com

IWL: NOI: 233: 2022

23rd November, 2022

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: 539083

Scrip code: INOXWIND

Sub: Listing of equity shares of Inox Green Energy Services Limited (Earlier known as Inox Wind Infrastructure Services Limited), material subsidiary of Inox Wind Limited ("the Company") - Update

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is further to our earlier announcements dated 17th June, 2022, 5th November, 2022, 6th November, 2022 and 19th November, 2022 in relation to the proposed initial public offer of equity shares by our material subsidiary, Inox Green Energy Services Limited (earlier known as Inox Wind Infrastructure Services Limited) ("IGESL"), we would like to inform you that the equity shares of IGESL have been admitted for listing by BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited with effect from today i.e. 23rd November, 2022.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For Inox Wind Limited

Deepak Banga Company Secretary

